IHCP bulletin

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS

BT201434

JULY 22, 2014



Coverage requirements revised for implantable infusion pump

Effective September 1, 2014, the Indiana Healthcare Coverage Programs (IHCP) will no longer require a preliminary placebo trial before implanting an infusion pump for intrathecally administered opioid drugs (for example, morphine).

All other coverage requirements remain in effect, and related documentation must be kept on file. These requirements are:

- An appropriate ICD-9-CM diagnosis
- Full awareness on the part of the member and the person responsible for the member of the risks and benefits of the surgery, including the provider's mortality and morbidity experience
- A documented medical history of less-invasive medical therapy that was tried and failed

This service does not require prior authorization (PA) in the fee-for-service (FFS) delivery system. Individual managed care entities (MCEs) establish and publish PA criteria in the risk-based managed care (RBMC) delivery system. Questions regarding RBMC PA should be directed to the MCE with which the member is enrolled.

QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-577-1278.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from indianamedicaid.com.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS



To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope here or on the pages of indianamedicaid.com.

TO PRINT

A <u>printer-friendly version</u> of this publication, in black and white and without graphics, is available for your convenience.